

FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM EDUCATION DEPARTMENT



Board of Secondary Education, Assam complex, BamunimaidamGuwahati - 21

Exemption Certificate Issued To

" THE LITTLE STARS SR SEC SCHOOL "

on date: 12-01-2021, situated at BORBIL NO 1, THAKURBARI ROAD, P/O. DIGBOI, DISTT. TINSUKIA, ASSAM, Revenue Circle MARGHERITA, District: Tinsukia, PIN: 786171 with FRC Institution ID ZOINYNEB, has given an undertaking that they will charge school fee from the students for the Academic year/s 2021-2022 by their application vide ARN number: 12-01-2021-FRC-E-504086, applied on - 12-01-2021, as mentioned below:

SL	Standard	Medium	Academic Year/s	Total Annual Fee of Institution (inclusive all types of fee)
1	Nursery or Equivalent Pre-Primary (Below class I)	English	2021-2022	₹ 22800
2	LKG or Equivalent Pre-Primary (Below class I)	English	2021-2022	₹ 21900
3	UKG or Equivalent Pre-Primary (Below class I)	English	2021-2022	₹ 21900
4	Standard I Primary (Class I to V)	English	2021-2022	₹ 22600
5	Standard II Primary (Class I to V)	English	2021-2022	₹ 23200
5	Standard III Primary (Class I to V)	English	2021-2022	₹ 24400
7	Standard IV Primary (Class I to V)	English	2021-2022	₹ 24400
3	Standard V Primary (Class I to V)	English	2021-2022	₹ 24400
)	Standard VI Upper Primary (Class VI to VIII)	English	2021-2022	₹ 25700
.0	Standard VII Upper Primary (Class VI to VIII)	English	2021-2022	₹ 25700
1	Standard VIII Upper Primary (Class VI to VIII)	English	2021-2022	₹ 27400
2	Standard IX High School (Class IX and X)	English	2021-2022	₹ 27700
3	Standard X High School (Class IX and X)	English	2021-2022	₹ 27700

The total annual School fee to be collected by the aforesaid institution during the academic year/s 2021-2022 is equal or less than the fee determined by the Government of Assam vide notification No ASE.685/2019/58. Therefore the aforesaid institution is exempted from filling of application for fixation of fee structure.

Ditip Kumar Handique

Administrative Officer,

Fee regulatory Committee, Assam



FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM EDUCATION DEPARTMENT



Board of Secondary Education, Assam complex, BamunimaidamGuwahati - 21

Fee Fixation Order Issued To

"THE LITTLE STARS SR SEC SCHOOL"

on 25th February, 2021 by application number 22-01-2021-FRC-F-915920, applied on 22nd January, 2021 for determining the fees for following academic years under The Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Rules, 2020:

(1) 2021-2022

Read: -

(1) Proposal of the Management of the non-government educational institution (by THE LITTLE STARS SR SEC SCHOOL) with the documents, evidences, undertaking and affidavit dated 22nd January, 2021.

Order: -

- 1. Whereas the Management of the non-governmental (THE LITTLE STARS SR SEC SCHOOL) has submitted the proposal for the fixation of fee structure with an undertaking and affidavit of the authorized person of the institute on 22nd January, 2021 under rule 8 of under The Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Rules, 2020.
- 2. Whereas the proposal for fixation of fees has been examined and considered on the basis of the aforesaid factors as well as proofs and documents submitted by the management of the institute with reference to the relevant factors and provisions of the Assam Non-Government Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2018, and the said Rules.
- 3. Whereas the personal hearing was also given to the management of the self-financed institute.
- 4. Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by section n of the said Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the said Rules and subject to the conditions specified in this order, the Fee Regulation Committee hereby determines the total fee for the whole academic year by whatever name the fees may be called that shall be levied by the school per student of different standards as specified in columns 4.5 and 6 of the table below for the year/s: 2021-2022,:

SL	Standard	Academic Year/s	Total Approved fee per student for the whole year (Inclusive of all fees by whatever name called)	One-time fee ((If any)	Refundable deposit, (If any)
1,,	Standard XI (Science Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 75396	NA	NA
2	Standard XII (Science Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 59396	NA	NA NA
3	Standard XI (Arts Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 56400	NA	NA
4	Standard XII (Arts Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 52400	NA	NA
5	Standard XI (Commerce Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 56400	NA	NA
6	Standard XII (Commerce Stream)	2021-2022,	Rs. 52400	NA	NA